WHEREAS, Wood will be completing a complementary roadway elevation surveying project 

this year in conjunction with the Project; and 

WHEREAS, Wood is willing to perform the Services as outlined in the Scope of Services 

within Exhibit "1" in an amount not to exceed Fifty-eight Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-one 

Dollars ($58,521.00); and 

WHEREAS, Village staff has identified the General Fund, Public Works department as an 

appropriate funding source for this project; and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council of Islamorada, Village of Islands (the "Village Council"), has 

determined that approval of the Work Authorization No.